**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-29-2000

F



**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**1LY** 

Patent and Trademark Office

Date

Tab settings □□□ ▼

Name of Person Signing

To the Honorable Commissioner 101278709	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2ID JAN 28 AN II: 57	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company
internet.com CorporatOPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designant
Execution Date:January 26, 2000	is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/719,926	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Claudia Cantarella, Esq. Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S
	芭 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	23-2405
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
on FC:481 40.00 CH	
the original document.	nmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Deirdre Wall	1/29/00

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between internet.com Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 23 Old Kings Highway South, Darien, Connecticut 06820 (Assignor"), and Colgate-Palmolive Company, a Delaware corporation with offices at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the trademark PALMOLIVE SPRING SENSATIONS and its U.S. Application No. 75/719,926 was inadvertently included in a merger recordal effected on August 27, 1999 whereby such mark was assigned to Assignor as evidenced in Reel/Frame 1946/0693.

WHEREAS, Assignor, by virtue of such inadvertent assignment, is now the record owner of the trademark PALMOLIVE SPRING SENSATIONS and its U.S. Application No. 75/719,926;

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark PALMOLIVE SPRING SENSATIONS and its U.S. Application No. 75/719,926 and recording itself as the record owner of such trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark PALMOLIVE SPRING SENSATIONS worldwide together with the goodwill associated therewith and that portion of the business to which the intent to use application pertains.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to secure, register and otherwise give full effect to and perfect the right of Assignee under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of January 26, 2000.

internet.com Corporation

Name: Christopher S. Cardell

Title: President

056535/10040 - 703811

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0407